

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Satyapal Santram SharmaRESPONDENT

Mr. Y. E. Mooman for the Petitioner.

Mr. Atul Vanarse - AGP for Respondent No.2 and 3 (State)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 30th January, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)