

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal Sharma

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Satyapal Santram Sharma & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Y. E. Mooman, for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Bhardwaj, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2025.

P.C.:-

1) Learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered a compilation of documents. The same is taken on record and copies thereof are served on the learned counsel appearing for the respective Respondents.

2) At the request of AGP, stand over to 18th March 2025 on the Supplementary Board.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)