

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal Sharma ... Petitioner
Versus
Satyapal Santram Sharma and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. E. Mooman for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Bhardwaj for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Suraj S. Sharma, Petitioner is present in-person.

Ms. Vasundhara Sharma, Daughter of the Petitioner is present in-person

Ms. Devika Sharma, Daughter of the Petitioner is present in-person

Mr. Satyapal S. Sharma, Respondent No.1 is present in-person.

Mrs. Shakti S. Sharma, Wife of Respondent No.1 is present in-person.

Mrs. Arpana Avdhut Bhekare, Daughter of Respondent No.1 is present in-person.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 20th MARCH 2025
(IN CHAMBERS)***

P.C. :

1. The aforesaid matter was kept in *Chambers* to amicably resolve the dispute, considering the relations between the parties.
2. Stand over to **21st March 2025**. To be listed at 2:30 p.m.
3. Since the matter is resolved, the proceeding before the SDO, shall stand stayed, till the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.