

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal Sharma ... Petitioner
Versus
Satyapal Santram Sharma and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Suraj S. Sharma, Petitioner is present in-person.

Mr. Y. E. Mooman for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Bhardwaj for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 28th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. The petitioner who appears in person assures us, that he will be shifting to his new accommodation on **1st April 2025**.

Statement accepted.

2. Stand over to **2nd April 2025**. To be listed at 2:30 p.m.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.