

Digitally signed
by RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.04.04
11:01:55
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal Sharma ...Petitioner
Versus
Satyapal Santram Sharma ...Respondent

Mr. Suraj S. Sharma, Petitioner present in-person.

Mr. M.S.Bardwaj for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.P.Vanarase, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Satyapal S. Sharma – Respondent No.1, present in-person.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. The petitioner is present in person, since his Advocate is not available. The petitioner informs us that he has shifted to his new accommodation. The petitioner has handed over the keys to the respondent No.1 today, in the presence of the respondent No.1's

Advocate.

2. As far as the garage keys is concerned, the petitioner states that he will hand over the same to the respondent No.1 also within one week.

3. Stand over to **22nd April, 2025.** To be placed on the Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.