



2. The petitioner has tendered a copy of the order passed by the Sub-Judge, Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class (JM1C), Katra, dated 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, by which, the petitioner's wife has withdrawn the proceedings initiated against the respondent No.1. A photocopy of the said order is taken on record.

3. Matter to be listed again on **16<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 at 4.30 p.m. in Chambers**, to further explore the possibility of an overall settlement between the parties.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**