

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 602 OF 2025

Suraj Satyapal SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Satyapal Santram SharmaRESPONDENT

Mr. Y.E.Mooman, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. M.S.Bharadwaj, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. Atul P.Vanarse, AGP for State.

Mr. Juned Sayyed, Section Officer, Minorities Development
Department, Mantralaya is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)